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Contact Information

Date of survey: 30/10-1/11/2019

Survey method: Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers, plus
telephone and online interviews with POP Panel samples

Target population: Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong citizens aged 18+

Sample size: 1,035 (including 258 landline, 255 mobile and 522 POP Panel
samples)

Effective response rate: 82.3%

Sampling error: Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-3%, that of net
values not more than +/-5% at 95% confidence level

Weighting method: Rim-weighted by day according to figures provided by the
Census and Statistics Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong
population came from “Mid-year population for 2018”, while the educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status
distribution came from “Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key Statistics (2018
Edition)”.



Survey Result - We Hongkongers Panel Survey

» Date of survey: 30/10-1/11/2019

» Question: There are views in the society saying Hong Kong people should seek help from
the international community if the SAR government could not safeguard human rights in

Hong Kong. How much do you agree or disagree with this view?

Very much agree

22-24/10/19
42%

30/10-1/11/19
48%

61% 64%
Somewhat agree 19% 16%
Half-half 6% 4%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8%
_ 29% 26%
Very much disagree 19% 18%
Don’t know / hard to say 5% 6%
Net value +32% +39%
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O Somewhat agree
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O Somewhat disagree
BVery much disagree

ODon’t know / hard
to say




Survey Result - We Hongkongers Panel Survey

» Date of survey: 30/10-1/11/2019

» Question: There are views in the society saying the District Council Election should not be
held as scheduled. How much do you support or oppose postponing the District Council
Election?

17-21/10/19

30/10-1/11/19

Very much support 10% 9%
16% 17%
Somewhat support 6% 7%
Half-half 4% 5%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17%
76% 71%
\Very much oppose 58% 53%
Don’t know / hard to say 5% 7%
Net value -60% -54%

BVery much support
OQuite support
OHalf-half

O Quite oppose

B Very much oppose

ODon’t know / hard
to say




Survey Result - We Hongkongers Panel Survey

Date of survey: 30/10-1/11/2019

Question: There are views in the society saying the Police Force have engaged in
unprofessional behavior such as conducting indiscriminate arrests and going out of control
in these few months. How much do you agree or disagree with this view?

B Very much agree

O Somewhat agree

O Half-half

@ Somewhat disagree
E Very much disagree

ODon’t know / hard to say

Net value +43%




